### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79014750

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pimpernel International Limited 06/08/2005	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lothian Shelf (245) Limited
Address:	50 Lothian Road Edinburgh, Midlothian EH3 9WJ
Country:	GB
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company
Entity Country:	GB

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Barker Brettell
Address: 138 Hagley Road

Edgbaston, Birmingham B16 9PW

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 003329 FRAME: 0296

990000449

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003329 FRAME: 0297

**RECORDED: 04/06/2006**